MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (WITH INDUSTRY)

This memorandum of understanding is made on 14th February 2022 between Party one, which is represented by PRAVEEN PHARMACY & SURGICALS herein named as Party one & Party two, which is represented by Kanpur Institute of Technology & Pharmacy (KITP) herein named as Party two.

Party one: PRAVEEN PHARMACY & SURGICALS – Binola Industrial Area , JHANSI (U.P.) – 284401.

and

Party two: KANPUR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & PHARMACY, A-1, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Chakeri Ward, Rooma, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh – 208001, herein referred as KITP.

The parties hitherto agree as follows:

PRAVEEN PHARMACY & SURGICALS

- 1. Party one declares that PRAVEEN PHARMACY & SURGICALS is willing to extend its services to promote interdisciplinary research, impart vocational and skill oriented training academic activities leading to academic excellence.
- 2. Party one agrees to support party two in instigating
 - (a) Innovative technology development, professional skill and competence development through on site visits and hands on workshops
 - (b) Vocational training capacity building and many such activities through collaboration and networking of Institute and Industry
 - (c) Student internship programs
 - (d) Dissertation project U.G., P.G. and Research student
 - (e) Technology development and demonstration
 - (f) Capacity building and human resource development programs for faculty members and practicing personal of industry and others.
 - (g) An interdisciplinary laboratory on pharmaceutical process and particle engineering to solve the issues relating to manufacturing cost, product efficacy. safety and bioavailability related to pharmaceutical medicines
- 3. Party one agrees that PRAVEEN PHARMACY & SURGICALS is willing for exchange/deputation of faculty/technical personnel on full-time/part time basis for a limited period for the purpose of implementation of joint tasks within the areas of co-operation. That the faculty/technical personnel will be encouraged to deliver lectures/invited talks in the other organization.

- 4. Both the parties agree to hold/conduct, whenever feasible, national events, joint workshops, conferences, training programs within the areas of mutual interest for better understanding of concepts
- 5. The two organizations agree to share their respective important R & D facilities in order to promote academic and research advancements and promote enhancement of student knowledge
- 6. Following designated persons are appointed to oversee and manage the collaboration requirements.

PRAVEEN PHARMACY SURGICALS

Sign:

Name: Dr. Praveer Gupta

Title: Proprietor

Date: 14/09/2029

Director

KKHYTPInstitute of Technology & Pharmacy

Al, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Rooma

Kanpur-208001

an: Nurse

Name: Dr. Prashant Kumar Katiyar

Title: Director

Date: 14/02/2022